KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1326066

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # m

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700

Address 2: BOX 783188

APINo 15 15-145-21768-00-01

Spot Description:
NWSE SENE  gec 3

[ JEast Hwest
2204 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

Twp.22 s R.18

City: WICHITA State:KS

Contact Person: _Peter Fiorini

Zip: 67278 . 3718787 -

phone: (316 ) 691-9500

607 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: Pawnee
Lease Name: CONCEPT 3AB Well #: 1

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: M|SS|SS|pp|an

Formation: ‘CoOnglomerate Sand

pertey 4113-4123, 4085-4096
(Perfs): 4069'4074

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: MiSSISSippian sorp: 1:99 MCFPD: 10 BWPD: 2.58
Formation: CONQlomerate Sand BOPD: 14.27 MCFPD: 100 BWPD: 23.22
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 1/7/2017

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 01/09/2017

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.




R 18 W

Opemtor

‘Ritchie. E*{ploration, Inc

PO 783188 - -
Wichita, KS 67278- 3188
#] Concept 3AB (315_ Unit ..

Lessee :

‘Ritchie Explomtion Inc. .

PO 783188
Wichita, KS 6727873_188_ _

Operator .
Ritchie Exploranon Inc
PO 783188 -

_Wich[m, KS 67278-3188

_#1'Concept__3AB- -

..~ Profific R

_' * : : Opem(or

. Prolific Resoufc s LLC .
. 2725 Dry CreeK RD .
-~ Great Bend,

10

11

Legend
Xt Gas Well
M- Olf and Gas Well
® Ol Well
<~ Dryand Abandoned Well

RITCHIE

OXPLORATION, INC.
Wichitn, Kansas

Application for
Commingling of
Production or Fluids

Applicant Well: #1 Concept 3AB

All Wells on Offsetting Leases within % Mile Radlus
Name and Address of Lessee of Record or Operator

On Offsetting Leases

Pawnee Counly, Kansas

Prepared By: Scale: Date:
Justin Clegg 1:20,000

11/18/2016




Application for Commingling of Production or Fluids

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
Within a %2 mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Concept 3AB
2242’ FNL & 598’ FEL
Section 3-228-18W
Pawnee Co., KS

Township 21 South, Range 19 West

Sec. 34: SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Concept 3AB
PO Box 783188 {Gas Unit)
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Sec. 35: Sw/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc, Lessee

Township 22 South, Range 18 West

Sec. 2: NW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lessee
SW/4 Prolific Resources LLC Operator: Roesler #1, #3
2725 Dry Creek RD

Great Bend, KS 67530
Sec. 3. N/2 Ritchie Exploration, Inc, Operator: #1 Concept 3AB

572 Prolific Resources LLC Operator: Roesler #5



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

Peter Fiorini, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that notice was
given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Concept 3AB #1 well
located in the County of Pawnee (see attached plat map). This notice included a letter
regarding the Commingle Application. All notices were mailed on December 13, 2016.

made as aforesaid on the 13t of

December A.D. 2016

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

KAREN HOPPER
Nolary Public, Stale of Konsas

e My A Indment Expires
= 38 e

13t day of December 2016

)\/@»Ulm \&“{)Q .

Notary Public \Sedg‘\’wi‘ck C}uﬁjl‘f,\l(al?sas

J




@ye Wichita Cagle
Kansas>com

825 €. Oougfes | Wichta, XS 67202 | Y16-288-5000

%

LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number Identification Amount Cols Lines
453699 0002844407 [ Published in the Wichita Eagle December 23, 204 $135.80 1 37
Attention: karen hopper In The STATE OF KANSAS
I and for the County of Sedgwick
RITCHIE EXPLORATION INC AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
P OBOX 783188 .
__ 1 Insertions

WICHITA, KS 672783188

Beginning issue of: 12/23/2016

Ending issue of: 1212312016
STATE OF KANSAS)

.85
County of Sedgwick)

© Dale Seiwert, of lawiul age, being first duly
- sworn, deposeth and saitiv That he s
- Record Clerk of The Wichila Eagle, a dally
. newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
. County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
: having a general paid circulation on a daily
 basis in said Counly, which said
. newspaper has been continuously and
. uninterruptedly published in saild County for
- more than one vyear prior to the first
5 pubiication of the notice hereinafter
' mentioned, and which said newspaper has
. been entered as second class mail matter
. at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
- Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
! trade, religious or fraternal publication and
"that a notice of a lrue copy is herelo
- aftached was published in the regular and
. enfire Morning issue of sald The Wichita
. Eagle from 12/23/2016 to 12/23/2016.

I certify (or declare) under the penally of
. perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

© (Signature of Principal Clerk}
. DATED: 12/23/2016

%W\edgﬁc‘wnm Kansas

JENNIFER RAE BAii.EY

SEI Notary Public Kan
MyAppE Expnes




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF KANSAS
SS.
PAWNEE COUNTY

JOHN M SETTLE being first duly sworn deposes and says: That he
is Publisher of

THE TILLER AND TOILER
A Twice Weekly Newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and for general circulation in Pawnee County,
Kansas with a general paid circulation on a twice-weekly basisin
Pawnee County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication.

SAID newspaper Is a twice weekly published at least weekly 50
times a year; has been so published continuously and
uninterruptedly in said county and state for a perlod of inore
than five years prior to the first publication of sald notice; and
has been admitted at the post office of Larned in said County as
second class matter.

THAT the attached notice s a true copy thereof and was

puh[lsher in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper

for

comecurlvewlsh_ﬁ the first publication thereof

being aforesaid on, ghe g g day of
. 20 with subsequent

publications being made on the following dates:

, 40 , 20

. 20 20

,@am%

me this day of

su | EDanéﬂy li?)'
20

—

Notary Public

My commission expire%' ﬁﬁ/ gag@

Printer's fee U ‘Lﬁ!ﬁ&.

Additional coples

e GTARY PUBLIC - Stle of Kanaah
4 PATTY SMITH
‘;"l= Hty Appt Expires L=

-

Proof of Publication

3A well located -
PproX. S/2 SE-NE of Seolion -
-225-18W, Pawnes

Y nted
hasummarypr eeding, "
515 af received :

will be 5 :




Confidentiality Requestad:

iflves [INo

KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

RO OO OB O
1224502

Form AGO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-145-21768-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 4767 APINo, 15 -

Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description: 68'N & 62'E of

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 _EE% Sec. 3 Twp. 22 g R 18 i East[¥] West
Address 2; _ BOX 783188 2242 Feetfrom W] North/ £ South Line of Section
Gity: _ WICHITA State: KS__ zip: 67278, 3188 598 Feelfrom [¢] East / [ ] West Ling of Section

John Niernberger
} 691-9500

Contact Person:
Phone: ( 316

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 33350
Southwind Drilling, [nc.

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: _Max Lovely

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[¥] New Well [] Re-Entry ["] workover

(1 oif [ wsw i ]swD {] siow

] Gas [ ]Daa {] ENHR £ ] sigw

[ oG ] asw ] Temp. Abd.

D CM (Coal Bad Methans)}
[1 catnodic [ Other (Core, Expr, ote.):

{f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operatlor:
Well Name:

Original Comp, Date: Qriginal Total Depth:

[ bDeapering | | Re-pert. [} Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv. to SWD
{1 Plug Back [1Conv.toGSW [ ] Conv. to Producer
[} Commingled Permit #:
[} Duat Gompletion Parmit #: _
{1swD Pearmit #:
{ ] ENHR Permit i:
{1 Gsw Permit #:
06/11/2014 06/25/2014 06/25/2014
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

[ am the affiant and i hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regutations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

Wine [Inw [lse Plsw

GPS Location: Lat: ., Long:

{6.9. xx. 00X} {e.g. -X00X. XXX
Dawm: [ |NAD27 [ InApB3 [ |wassd
County: Pawnee

Concept 3AB

Lease Name: Well #: 1

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Misslsstppian/Conglomerate Sand

Kelty Bushing: 2092
Plug Back Total Depth:4399

Elevation: Ground:2043

Total Vertical Drepth; _4860
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1112 Fent
Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes [£]No

if yas, show depth set: Feet

I Alternate [l completion, cement circulatad from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt,
Drilling Fluld Management Plan

{Data must be collected from the Reserve Fil}

Chloride content: 76000 ppm Fluid volume: 1200 obis
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsile:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [JEast[ ] west
County: Pearmit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ Confidentiality Requested
Date: _09/24/2014

B Confidential Release Date:

[V wireline Log Received

Geologlst Report Recelved

{ 1 uic pistribution

AT W [ [ Approved by: MM ES e, 09/25/2014




page o WO O O
1224502

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Loase Name: 2Oncept SAB welt#: 1

Operator Name:
Sec.3 'I'wp.22 s. n18 {JEast ] West Counly: Pawnee
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail alf cores, Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving Interval tested, time tool

open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s), Attach extra sheet if more space Is needed,

Final Radioaclivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed 1o kee-well-logs@kec.ks.gov. Digital electronic tog
files must be submitied in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an Image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drifl Stem Tests Taken Yes | JNo ] Log Formation (Top}, Depth and Daturn Sample
{Attach Additional Sheels)
; Name Top Datum
Samples Sent te Geological Survey Yes [ Ino
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Etectric Log Run Yes [ INo
See Attached

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density/MNeutron Log

CASING RECORD New [ lused
Report afl sirings sel-conduclor, surface, intermediate, preduction, efc.

- Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (I 0.D) Lbs. 7 Ft. Depth Coment Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 1112 AConBlend & Common | 500 2% gel, 3% cc
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 4424 ASC 200 10k £ 2% geal, 6% gyp-seal, S¥'sack

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Tor?ggit?om Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate
. Protect Casing _
. Plug Back TD
Plug Oft Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? m Yes D No (1f No, skip questions 2 and 3}
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes IE No (/f No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment informatfon submitted to the chemical disclosure registiy? D Yos D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1}
Shols Per Fool PERFORATICN RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetTyps Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Feotage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Malerial Used) Depth
4 4183-4187 (?l21f14) 250 gals 15% NE GIBP AYTT A
4 4113-4123 (7/21/14) 375 gals 7.5% NE/FE
4 4085-4096 (7/21/14) 375 gals 7.5% NE/FE
4 4069-4074 (7/29/14) 56,100# sand, 703,378 scf Nitrogen, 1314 barrels water
#earar A WAITING ON GAS MARKET =+
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer Al: Liner Rusn:
2.375 4056 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
Clrowing  [JPumping  [Gastin [ ] Other (Explain)
Eslirated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bhbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours -
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ JUsedonLease {1 Open Hole Perf. [_1 bually Comp. | Commingled
) {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{If vented, Submit ACO-18.) E Other (Specify)

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




RiTcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC,
Wichits, Kansas

#1 Concept 3AB

2242’ FNL & 598’ FEL

68°'N & 62’E of §/2 SE NE Section 3-223-18W
Pawnee County, Kansas

APH# 15-145-21768-0000

Elevation: 2043’ GL, 2052’ KB

Ref,
Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 1105 4947 +1
BfAnhydrite 11300 4922 -2
Heebner 3538°  -1486 +8
Lansing 3620° -1568 +14
Muncie Shale 3766° -1714 +12
LKC«J” 3818  -1766 420
Stark Shale 3846°  -1794 16
Hush. 3876>  -1824 +22
BKC 3908°  -1856 +24
Marmaton 3926 1874 +26
Altamont 3965 1913 +20
Pawnee 4008  -1956 +20
Fort Scolt 4036°  -1984 20
Cherokee Shale 4050°  -1998 +20
Conglomerate Sand ~ 4072°  -2020 28
Mississippian 4148 2096 +6
Viola 4199 2147 +21
Arbuckle 4330° 2278 +7
RTD 486(° 2808

(316) 691-9500
P.O, Box 783188 ' Fax (316) 691-9550
Wichita, Kansns 67278-3188 reffdritehic-cxp.con

8100 B, 22™ §1, N., Bldg, 700
Wichita, Kensas 67226-2328



| TOER O AR P O O

Conlidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1242959 ':Hm ?(2331—;
iYes [ INo Ol & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION Form must ;;Qe”;ype 4

CO NFIDENTIAL weLL compLETION FORM o must bo Signed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
15-145-21768-00-01

OPERATOR: License #4767 API No. 15 -
Name: Riichie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description; 68N & 62'E of
Address 1: _ 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 J— fi E NE Sec. 3 Twp. 22 8. R. 18 ] EastEWest
Address 2:  BOX 783188 2242 Feetfrom ¥ North/ [l South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: _KS Zip: 67278 3188 598 Feet from 1] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Jehn Niernberger Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) _691:9500 Ne [Inw s Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_ 33350 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: ___ Southwind Drilling, Inc. 0 D“"Q'“‘W) (o9 -xox00c0)
Datum: NAD27 NADS3 WGSed
Wellsite Geologist; _Max Lovely L
County: Pawnee
Purchaser: __SemGas/JP Energy B
. . Lease Name: Concept 3A Well #: 1
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[ ] New wel [} Re-Entry [} Workover o
froducing Formation: Mississippian/Conglomerate Sand
ol WsSW SwWD siow
L] D U B Ejovation: Ground:2043 Kelly Bushing: _52
[] Gas {] Daa [ 1 ENHR [ 1sigw . 4860 4399
¥ 0G [] csw ["] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth: _280U  Plug Back Total Depth:
1 GM (Coal Bed Methane) Amouni of Surface Pipe Set and Cemenled at: 1112 Feet
[ cathodic 1 Other (Gors, Exgl, ofc.; Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [/]No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Wall info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: Ritchie Exploralion if Altornate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: _Concept 3AB feet depth fo: wi sx cmt,
Original Comp. Date: _06/25/2014  original Total Depth; _4860
[ Deepening 1 ] Reperi. [} Conv.toENHR [ Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{ | Plug Back [3 conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer {Data must ba coflected from the Reserve Fil}
Chioridecontent:__ ppm Fluidvolume:____ bbils
1 Commingled Permit #: _
[] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[] swD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
7] ENHR Permit #:
. Operator Name:
] asw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
1/12/2015 L 2',2915 Quarter Sec. Twp S. R [ ]East[ West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recemplelion Dale County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
[ am the affiant and | hereby cerlify that all requiremenis of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oif and gas industry have been fully complied [y Confidentiality Requested
Date:_02/18/2015

with and the statements hereln are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
D Confidential Release Date:

D Wireline Log Recelved

Submitted Electronically g Geologlst Report Recelved
UIC Distribution

ALT IZiI E:lll i:}ll! Approved by:

02/18/2015

i
HACGKI JANES Date:




age o | VRO AR R OO
1242959

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Loase Name: CCTcept 3AB Weil #:
Pawnee

QOperator Name:
Sec. 3 Twp.22 S. Fi.‘i 8 [7) East F]Waest County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time toof
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hols temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed,

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kec-well-logs @kec.ks.gov. Digital elecironic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file {TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Yes No {1 tleg Formation (Top), Depth and Dalum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheats)
Name Toj Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey 1 Yes No Allached Attached Aftached
Coras Taken Ll ves No
Electric Log Run [ Ives No

List All £. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conduclor, surface, intermediate, production, efc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposa of Stiing Drilled Set {In 0.0} Lbs./ F1. Depih Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.825 24 1112 A-Con Bend & Common | 500 2% gel, 3% cc
Production 7.875 45 10 4424 ASC 200 0% 1% 6K s SSRGS
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECCRD
Furpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percant Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
. Protect Casing .
_ PlugBackTD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? i:l Yes [E No (if No, skip guestions 2 and 3)
Does the volums of the fotal base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? | | Yes [ 1Mo (if No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted 1o the chemical disclosure registry? [] Yes [INc  (if No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shois Per Foot PERFCORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record
Specity Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used} Depth

**THIS ACO-1 1S INTENDED

TO SHOW DATE WELL

PUT INTO PRODUCTION

ONLY-(Orig ACO1 filed

"waiting on gas market"

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 56 [Jves  [lno

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

111212015 Flowing [ JPumping [ }GaslLift ] other (Exptain
Eslimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oif Ratio Gravity

Par 24 Hours 16.70 864 10.02 37
BISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Verlad Sold E:I Used on Lease D Open Hole Perd. D Dually Gomp. E} Commingled
) (Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{il venled, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Specity)

Mail to; KCC - Consetvation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Well Name Concept 3AB 1

Doc ID 1242959

T

Anhydrite 1105 +947

B/Anhydrite 1130 +922

Heebner 3538 -1486
Lansing 3620 -1568
Muncie Shale 3766 -1714
LKC "J" 3818 -1766
Stark Shale 3846 -1794
Hush. 3876 -1824
BKC 3908 -1856
Marmaton 3926 -1874
Altamont 3965 -1913
Pawnee 4008 -1956
Fort Scott 4036 -1984
Cherokee Shale 4050 -1988
Conglomerate Sand 4072 -2020
Mississippian 4148 -2096
Viola 4199 -2147
Arbuckle 4330 -2278




™

»
Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672021513 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/

Jay Scott Emler, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

Pat Apple, Commissioner

January 9, 2017

Peter Fiorini

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO011701
Concept 3AB 1
API No. 15-145-21768-00-01

Dear Mr. Fiorini:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Mississippian formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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